
Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2016 - 2017


SQ16-001235

Division/Agency: Australian Competition and Consumer Commission

Question No:   113

Topic: Staffing levels

Reference:   Written

Senator:   McAllister, Jenny


Question:


Please provide a breakdown of staffing levels as at 30 June 2016, nationally and for each state and territory, by the following categories:

a) Full time equivalent (FTE);

b) Head count;

c) Gender;

d) Ongoing;

e) non-ongoing; and

f) classification level.


Answer:


a) Full time equivalent (FTE);


As at 30 June 2016 the ACCC’s FTE was 835.17.


b) Head count


As at 30 June 2016 the ACCC’s headcount was 877.


c) Gender;


As at 30 June 2016 the ACCC had 471 female employees and 406 male employees.


d) Ongoing


As at 30 June 2016 the ACCC had 815 ongoing employees.


e) Non-ongoing


As at 30 June 2016 the ACCC had 53 non-ongoing employees.
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f) Classification level


Classification Number of employees

Graduate 32

APS1 6

APS2 0

APS3 34

APS4 49

APS5 162

APS6 183

EL1 200

EL2 160

SES 42

POH 9

